

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1000, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 OFFICE: 916-446-7979 FAX: 916-446-8199 SOMACHLAW.COM

September 17, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301

Attn: Filing Center

Re: UM 2183 – Klamath Water Users Association's Signatory Pages

Dear Filing Center:

Klamath Basin Water Users Protective Association dba Klamath Water Users Association's encloses for filing the attached Signatory Pages to General Protective Order No. 21-218.

The following are seeking qualification under paragraph 12 of Order No. 22-218:

Paul S. Simmons Crystal Rivera

The following are seeking qualification under paragraph 13 of the same order:

Lloyd C. Reed

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Crystal Rivera, Secretary to

Paul S. Simmons

Encs.

CONSENT TO BE BOUND UM 2183

I. Consent to be Bound:

	tive order governs the use of Prote	cted Information in these
proceedings. Klamath Basin Wa	ter Users Protective Association dl	oa
Klamath Water Us	ers Association (Party) agrees to	be bound by the terms of the
	order and certifies that it has an intended by other parties to the proceed	erest in these proceedings that is not ings.
Signature:	Parles	
Signature.	Paul S. Simmons	
Printed Name:	September 17, 2021	
Date:		
II. Persons Qu	nalified under Paragraph 12:	
Klamath Water Us	sers Association (Party) identific	os the following person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12	(, ,	es the following person(s) qualified
6 = 1 = 2	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Paul S. Simmons		09/17/2021
Crystal Rivera		09/17/2021
8		

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONSUM 2183

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:		Date:	
	Whichel	9/17/21	
Printed Name:	Lloyd C. Reed		
Physical Address:	10025 Heatherwood Lane		
	Highlands Ranch, CO 80126		
Email Address:	lloyd.reed@lloydreedconsulting.com		
Employer:	Lloyd C. Reed d/b/a Reed Consulting		
Associated Party:	Klamath Basin Water Users Protective Association dba Klamath Water Users Association		
Job Title:	President		
If not employee of	Mr. Reed is a self-employed energy consultant who provides a		
party, description of	variety of professional consulting and expert witness services		
practice and clients:			
	region including investor-owned electric utilities, publicly- owned electric utilities, irrigation districts, and legal counsel.		
	Mr. Reed has over 36 years of experience in the United States		
	energy markets in the areas of electric utility retail and		
	wholesale regulation, electric utility load/resource planning,		
	wholesale power marketing and trading, power systems		
	modeling, hydroelectric systems planning and operations,		
	economic cost/benefit analyses, grid-scale renewable resource		
	integration analyses, and energy risk management.		
	Mr. Reed has been retained by the Klamath Water Users		
	Association to provide consulting and expert witness services		
	regarding PacifiCorp's 2021 Application for Authority to		
	Implement a Decommissioning Cost Recovery Adjustment		
	and Coal Removal Mechanism in Docket No. UM 2183.		
L	<u>L</u>		